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Title

Parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File

Abstract

Parents (2015-2017) - National Death Index File
This file contains the underlying cause of death and days alive after the Wave | interview for Wave | parents
selected for the Parents Phase 2 interview who are coded as deceased in the disposition file.

Variables: 5

Observations: 226

Variables

“ Parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File

- P2COD15 - UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH 2015 NDI-P2
- P2COD15T - UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH--TEXT-P2
- P2DAY15 - DAYS BTWN 1995 INTRVW AND DEATH-P2

% P2COD15 - UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH 2015 NDI-P2

Type Code
Measurement Unit Numeric
P2COD15 NDI Death Code

1 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS
2 HEART DISEASES
3 ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE
4 CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY
5 DIABETES MELLITUS
6 CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS
7 CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES
8 SEPTICEMIA
9 ALL OTHER CAUSES
10 REPORTED C.0.D. NOT VALID CODE

11 NO C.0.D. BUT DEATH DATE FOUND
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12 NOT MATCHED BUT OTHERWISE CONF

“% P2COD15T - UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH--TEXT-P2

Type Code

Measurement Unit Text

P2COD15T NDI Death Code Text Description
MALIGNANT MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS
NEOPLASMS

HEART HEART DISEASES
DISEASES

ACCIDENT OR ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE
SUICIDE

CHRONIC CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY
LOWER
RESPIRATORY

DIABETES DIABETES MELLITUS
MELLITUS

CHRONIC LIVER  CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS
AND CIRRHOSIS

CEREBROVASCULAR CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES
DISEASES

SEPTICEMIA SEPTICEMIA

ALLOTHER ALL OTHER CAUSES
CAUSES

REPORTED REPORTED C.0.D. NOT VALID CODE
C.0.D. NOT
VALID CODE

NO C.0.D. BUT NO C.0.D. BUT DEATH DATE FOUND
DEATH DATE
FOUND

NOT MATCHED NOT MATCHED BUT OTHERWISE CONF
BUT
OTHERWISE
CONF

“% P2DAY15 - DAYS BTWN 1995 INTRVW AND DEATH-P2

Type Numeric (Double)
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P2DAY15 Days between Wave 1 Interview in 1995 and Death

Logical Products

Data Layouts

= parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File

Parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File

Fr
% P2COD15 - UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH 2015 NDI-P2

Type Code
Measurement Unit Numeric
P2COD15 NDI Death Code

1 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS

2 HEART DISEASES

3 ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE

4 CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY

5 DIABETES MELLITUS

6 CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS

7 CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES

8 SEPTICEMIA

9 ALL OTHER CAUSES

10 REPORTED C.0.D. NOT VALID CODE

11 NO C.0.D. BUT DEATH DATE FOUND

12 NOT MATCHED BUT OTHERWISE CONF

Fr
% P2COD15T - UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH--TEXT-P2

Type Code

Measurement Unit Text

P2COD15T NDI Death Code Text Description
MALIGNANT MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS
NEOPLASMS

HEART HEART DISEASES
DISEASES

ACCIDENT OR ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE
SUICIDE
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CHRONIC CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY
LOWER
RESPIRATORY

DIABETES DIABETES MELLITUS
MELLITUS

CHRONIC LIVER CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS
AND CIRRHOSIS

CEREBROVASCULAR CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES
DISEASES

SEPTICEMIA SEPTICEMIA

ALLOTHER ALL OTHER CAUSES
CAUSES

REPORTED REPORTED C.O0.D. NOT VALID CODE
C.0.D. NOT
VALID CODE

NO C.0.D. BUT NO C.0.D. BUT DEATH DATE FOUND
DEATH DATE
FOUND

NOT MATCHED NOT MATCHED BUT OTHERWISE CONF
BUT
OTHERWISE
CONF

&

% P2DAY15 - DAYS BTWN 1995 INTRVW AND DEATH-P2

Type Numeric (Double)
P2DAY15 Days between Wave 1 Interview in 1995 and Death

Physical Instances

@ Parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File

Title Parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File
File Name ndip2.sas7bdat

Case Quantity 226

Variable Count 3

“% P2COD15 - UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH 2015 NDI-P2

Type Code

Measurement Unit Numeric
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P2COD15 NDI Death Code
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 1 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS 49 21.68% 21.68%
2 HEART DISEASES 25 11.06% 11.06%
3 ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE 5 2.21% 2.21%
4 CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY 12 5.31% 5.31%
5 DIABETES MELLITUS 17 7.52% 7.52%
6 CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS 4 1.77% 1.77%
7 CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 6 2.65% 2.65%
8 SEPTICEMIA 4 1.77% 1.77%
9 ALL OTHER CAUSES 45 19.91% 19.91%
10 REPORTED C.0.D. NOT VALID 3 1.33% 1.33%
CODE
11 NO C.O0.D. BUT DEATH DATE 40 17.7% 17.7%
FOUND
12 NOT MATCHED BUT OTHERWISE 16 7.08% 7.08%
CONF
Total 226 100% 100%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
226 0 1 12

“% P2COD15T - UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH--TEXT-P2

Type Code
Measurement Unit Text
P2COD15T NDI Death Code Text Description

Frequency % of total % of valid
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Valid

Valid

ACCIDENT ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE

OR

SUICIDE

ALL ALL OTHER CAUSES

OTHER

CAUSES

CEREBRO' CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES

DISEASES

CHRONIC CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS
LIVER

AND

CIRRHOSI

CHRONIC CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY
LOWER

RESPIRAT

DIABETES DIABETES MELLITUS

MELLITUS

HEART  HEART DISEASES
DISEASES

MALIGNA MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS

NEOPLAS
NO NO C.O0.D. BUT DEATH DATE
C.0.D. FOUND
BUT
DEATH
DATE
FOUND
NOT NOT MATCHED BUT OTHERWISE
MATCHEL CONF
BUT
OTHERWI
CONF
REPORTE|I REPORTED C.0.D. NOT VALID
C.0.D. CODE
NOT
VALID
CODE
SEPTICEN SEPTICEMIA
Total

Invalid

5

45

12

17

25

49

40

16

226

2.21%

19.91%

2.65%

1.77%

5.31%

7.52%

11.06%

21.68%

17.7%

7.08%

1.33%

1.77%
100%

2.21%

19.91%

2.65%

1.77%

5.31%

7.52%

11.06%

21.68%

17.7%

7.08%

1.33%

1.77%
100%
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226 0

“% P2DAY15 - DAYS BTWN 1995 INTRVW AND DEATH-P2

Type Numeric (Double)
P2DAY15 Days between Wave 1 Interview in 1995 and Death
Frequency % of total % of valid
Missing 99998 don't know 16 7.08%
Total 16 7.08%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum Mean StdDev
210 16 981 8190 6329.3809... 1202.2466...
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