# Parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File

#### Title

Parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File

#### **Abstract**

Parents (2015-2017) - National Death Index File

This file contains the underlying cause of death and days alive after the Wave I interview for Wave I parents selected for the Parents Phase 2 interview who are coded as deceased in the disposition file.

Variables: 5

Observations: 226

### **Variables**

# Parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File

- P2COD15 UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH 2015 NDI-P2
- P2COD15T UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH--TEXT-P2
- P2DAY15 DAYS BTWN 1995 INTRVW AND DEATH-P2

### 🦠 P2COD15 - UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH 2015 NDI-P2

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	Numeric
P2COD15	NDI Death Code

P2COD15	NDI Death Code
1	MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS
2	HEART DISEASES
3	ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE
4	CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY
5	DIABETES MELLITUS
6	CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS
7	CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES
8	SEPTICEMIA
9	ALL OTHER CAUSES
10	REPORTED C.O.D. NOT VALID CODE
11	NO C.O.D. BUT DEATH DATE FOUND

### 12 NOT MATCHED BUT OTHERWISE CONF

pe		Code
Measurement Ur	nit	Text
P2COD15T		NDI Death Code Text Description
MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS	MALIGNANT NEC	DPLASMS
HEART DISEASES	HEART DISEASES	
ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE	ACCIDENT OR SU	ICIDE
CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY	CHRONIC LOWER	RRESPIRATORY
DIABETES MELLITUS	DIABETES MELLI	rus
CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS	CHRONIC LIVER A	AND CIRRHOSIS
REBROVASCULAR DISEASES	CEREBROVASCUI	AR DISEASES
SEPTICEMIA	SEPTICEMIA	
ALL OTHER CAUSES	ALL OTHER CAUS	ES
REPORTED C.O.D. NOT VALID CODE	REPORTED C.O.D	. NOT VALID CODE
NO C.O.D. BUT DEATH DATE FOUND	NO C.O.D. BUT D	EATH DATE FOUND
NOT MATCHED BUT OTHERWISE CONF	NOT MATCHED E	BUT OTHERWISE CONF

P2DAY15 - DAYS BTWN 19	SP2DAY15 - DAYS BTWN 1995 INTRVW AND DEATH-P2			
Туре	Numeric (Double)			

P2DAY15	Days between Wave 1 Interview in 1995 and Death
_	1

## **Logical Products**

### Data Layouts



Parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File

Parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File

## Code Type Measurement Unit Numeric P2COD15 **NDI Death Code** 1 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS 2 HEART DISEASES 3 ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE

4	CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY
5	DIABETES MELLITUS
6	CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS
7	CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES
8	SEPTICEMIA
9	ALL OTHER CAUSES
10	REPORTED C.O.D. NOT VALID CODE
11	NO C.O.D. BUT DEATH DATE FOUND

12 NOT MATCHED BUT OTHERWISE CONF

<b>⋘</b> P2COD15T - U	NDERLYING CAUS	E W1P DEATHTEXT-P2	
Туре		Code	
Measurement Ur	nit	Text	
P2COD15T		NDI Death Code Text Description	
MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS	MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS		
HEART DISEASES	HEART DISEASES		
ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE	ACCIDENT OR SU	ICIDE	

	CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY	CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY
	DIABETES MELLITUS	DIABETES MELLITUS
	CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS	CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS
CEI	REBROVASCULAR DISEASES	CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES
	SEPTICEMIA	SEPTICEMIA
	ALL OTHER CAUSES	ALL OTHER CAUSES
	REPORTED C.O.D. NOT VALID CODE	REPORTED C.O.D. NOT VALID CODE
	NO C.O.D. BUT DEATH DATE FOUND	NO C.O.D. BUT DEATH DATE FOUND
	NOT MATCHED BUT OTHERWISE CONF	NOT MATCHED BUT OTHERWISE CONF

P2DAY15 - DAYS BTWN 1995 INTRVW AND DEATH-P2		
Туре	Numeric (Double)	
P2DAY15	Days between Wave 1 Interview in 1995 and Death	

# Physical Instances

Triyorear motarices	Thysical mistariees		
Parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File			
Title	Parents (2015-2017) National Death Index File		
File Name	ndip2.sas7bdat		
Case Quantity	226		
Variable Count	3		
P2COD15 - UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH 2015 NDI-P2			
Туре	Code		
Measurement Unit	Numeric		

P2COD15 NDI Death Code	P2COD15		NDI Death Code			
------------------------	---------	--	----------------	--	--	--

			Frequency	% of total	% of valid
Valid	1	MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS	49	21.68%	21.68%
	2	HEART DISEASES	25	11.06%	11.06%
	3	ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE	5	2.21%	2.21%
	4	CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY	12	5.31%	5.31%
	5	DIABETES MELLITUS	17	7.52%	7.52%
	6	CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS	4	1.77%	1.77%
	7	CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES	6	2.65%	2.65%
	8	SEPTICEMIA	4	1.77%	1.77%
	9	ALL OTHER CAUSES	45	19.91%	19.91%
	10	REPORTED C.O.D. NOT VALID CODE	3	1.33%	1.33%
	11	NO C.O.D. BUT DEATH DATE FOUND	40	17.7%	17.7%
	12	NOT MATCHED BUT OTHERWISE CONF	16	7.08%	7.08%
		Total	226	100%	100%

Valid	Invalid	Minimum	Maximum
226	0	1	12

# P2COD15T - UNDERLYING CAUSE W1P DEATH--TEXT-P2

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	Text
P2COD15T	NDI Death Code Text Description

Frequency	% of total	% of valid
ricquericy	/0 OI total	70 OI Valla

Valid	ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE	ACCIDENT OR SUICIDE	5	2.21%	2.21%
	ALL OTHER CAUSES	ALL OTHER CAUSES	45	19.91%	19.91%
	CEREBRO	CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES	6	2.65%	2.65%
	CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSI	CHRONIC LIVER AND CIRRHOSIS	4	1.77%	1.77%
	CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRAT	CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY	12	5.31%	5.31%
	DIABETES	DIABETES MELLITUS	17	7.52%	7.52%
	HEART DISEASES	HEART DISEASES	25	11.06%	11.06%
	MALIGNA NEOPLAS	MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS	49	21.68%	21.68%
	NO C.O.D. BUT DEATH DATE FOUND	NO C.O.D. BUT DEATH DATE FOUND	40	17.7%	17.7%
	NOT MATCHEE BUT OTHERWI		16	7.08%	7.08%
		REPORTED C.O.D. NOT VALID CODE	3	1.33%	1.33%
		SEPTICEMIA	4	1.77%	1.77%
		Total	226	100%	100%

Valid Invalid

226 0

## 

			Frequency	% of total	% of valid
Missing	99998	don't know	16	7.08%	
		Total	16	7.08%	

Valid	Invalid	Minimum	Maximum	Mean	StdDev
210	16	981	8190	6329.3809	1202.2466